## R19-28 RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT OF USE AGREEMENT WITH NEW JERSEY TRANSIT

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Merchantville is currently in an agreement with New Jersey Transit for the Bus Shelter's within the Borough of Merchantville; and

**WHEREAS,** New Jersey Transit has requested execution of an amendment to said agreement between New Jersey Transit and the Borough to create a partnership for the Solar Panel Bus Shelter Project to the current agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough of Merchantville that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to its Use Agreement with NJ Transit and the Borough of Merchantville.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

EDWARD F. BRENNAN MAYOR

DENISE L. BROUSE BOROUGH CLERK, QPA

February 11, 2019